

## **HAWAII ADVISORY COUNCIL ON EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (HACEM)**

Location: HI-EMA, 4204 Diamond Head Road (Bldg. #303 - Business Recovery Center, Honolulu, HI 96816-4420

QUARTERLY MEETING - November 7, 2024 (10:30 AM - 1:30 PM) - "In Person"

## **AGENDA**

I. Welcome / Call to Order Introduction	Darryl Oliveira, Chair HI-EMA Team and Invited Guests
II. Opening Remarks	Darryl Oliveira, Chair MG Stephen Logan, HI-EMA Director James Barros, HI-EMA Administrator
III. Minutes [11 July 2024]	HACEM Members
IV. Council Member Reports / Updates a.) Hawaii b.) Maui c.) Oahu d.) Kauai	<ul><li>a.) Darryl Oliveira, William Bergin</li><li>b.) Lisa Vares</li><li>c.) Gerry Silva, Mona Curry</li><li>d.) Glenda Nogami-Streufert</li></ul>
V. County EM Partner Reports	Hawaii - Maui - Oahu - Kauai
VI. HI-EMA Update a.) Special Issues	James Barros, HI-EMA Administrator
VII. State Hazard Mitigation DR4724 Update	Kelsey Yamanaka, HI-EMA Mitigation Officer
VIII. State Exercise Update	James Barros, HI-EMA Administrator
IX. HACEM Status / Update	Darryl Oliveira, Chair
X. Closing Remarks	Attendees / Council Members
XI. Announcements/Adjournment	Darryl Oliveira, Chair
Next Meeting – February (TBD), 2025 *In Person	

If you need an auxiliary aid/service or other accommodations due to a disability, contact External Affairs: Kiele Amundson, at (808) 733-4300 ext. 522 or Shirley.t.k.amundson@hawaii.gov as soon as possible, preferably by November 1, 2024. Requests made as early as possible have a greater likelihood of being fulfilled. Upon request, this notice is available in alternate/accessible formats.

Written testimony submitted to the Council will be made a public record and any contact information contained in it will be available for public inspection and copying. Please do not include information in your written testimony that you do not want disclosed to the public. Written testimony may be submitted by:

- 1. Email to Shirley.t.k.amundson@hawaii.gov with testimony attached as a pdf file; or
- 2. US Postal Mail, addressed to: Shirley T.K. Amundson, Hawaii Emergency Management Agency, 4204 Diamond Head Road, Honolulu, HI 96816-4420.